TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-09
November 18, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ARIAS, Mirella Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hamilton High School

AVILA, Amparo Substitute Elementary & Secondary

Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

CASTILLO, Arcelia Substitute Supervision Adie
District Wide

GAUDREAULT, Megan Campus Supervisor |
ldyllwild School

GLASSER, Gianna Substitute Clerical
District Wide

HILL, Erika Substitute Clerical
District Wide

HILL, Erika Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

HOWE, Vicki Substitute Clerical
District Wide

NELSON, Rosalie Substitute Elementary & Secondary

Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

PETERSON, Summer Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

PLAZA, Ruby Supervision Aide

Ramona Elementary School

PROPPE, Chance Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/21/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

8/18/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/5/08

11/19/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-09

November 18, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

PULSIPHER, Didi

RANGEL, Trina

SWARTFAGER, Kristin

TARRY, Leigh M.

VINEYARD, Kristy M.

WILLIAMS, Christopher

WILLIAMS, Christopher

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ADAMS, Laura
(Increase in hours)

ANGLIN, Christine

(Increase in hours)

CASTRONUOVO, Stephanie

FARNSWORTH, Gail L.

GAUDREAULT, Megan
(Increase in hours)

KOSTYUKEVYCH, Vitaliy

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary S.A.F.E.

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
H.E.L.P. School

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary

Substitute Elementary & Secondary
Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary S.A.F.E.

From: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Little Lake Elementary

Clerk 1l
From: Dartmouth Middle School
To: Helen Hunt Jackson School

Supervision Aide
Idyllwild School

Custodian |
From: Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Tahquitz High School

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/20/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

9/11/08

11/5/08

11/19/08

11/4/08

8/21/08

11/5/08

11/18/08

11/19/08

11/5/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-09

November 18, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

LAMB, Brandy
(Increase in hours)

LYNN, L. C.

MCKNIGHT, Kenneth M.

MILLER, Melissa A.

MOORE, Megan

MORETIN, Ema
(Increase in hours)

PANDO II, Raymond

PANDO, Veronica
(Increase in hours)

PENA, Margarita
(Increase in hours)

REYES, Jessica

RODRIGUEZ, Angel

RODRIGUEZ, Kelly
(Name correction)

Supervision Aide
Winchester Elementary

From: Supervision Aide
To: Campus Supervisor |
Hamilton K-8 School

Custodian |
From: Diamond Valley Middle
To: Hamilton High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
From: Tahquitz High School
To: Acacia Middle School

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary

Supervision Aide
Winchester Elementary

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Hemet High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School

Supervision Aide
Winchester Elementary

From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

To: Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary

Site Facilitator
Ramona Elementary S.A.F.E.

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/21/08

8/25/08
(Correction to date)

11/24/08

10/27/08

10/11/08
(Correction to date)

8/21/08

11/19/08

11/5/08

8/21/08

11/19/08

11/3/08
(Correction to date)

11/5/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-09
November 18, 2008

ROSE, Kelly From: Instructional Aide (SH)
To: Library Media Tech. 11l
Tahquitz High School

ARIAS, Mirella Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.

BIRD, Christy Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

PUGLIESE, Amber Classroom Activity Specialist
McSweeny Elementary S.A.F.E.

ALANIS, Cynthia M. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

BLUDER, Latasha M. Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.
District Wide

CAMPOS, Salvador Substitute Custodian
District Wide

CATELLANO, Steven G. Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Il
Transportation Dept.

CHRISTIE, Stephen A. Substitute Custodian
District Wide

COMPTON, Michael A. Substitute Custodian
District Wide

COROMANDEL, Tane Ariki D. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

ELBERT, Coral Substitute Instructional Aide

District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/19/08

11/4/08

9/2/08

11/5/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08
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November 18, 2008

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

ESPINOZA, Marilyn

GARCIA, Maria R.

HERNANDEZ, Denise L.

LAW, Viki L.

LAWSON, Candice

LONG, Tracey D.

MYRICK, Wendy L.

OSMAN, Nicole L.

PATERSON, Jennifer A.

PIMENTEL, Mary I.

POE, Julia

SIMMONS, Carol L.

SIMPSON, Wendy L.

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hemet Elementary S.A.F.E.

Substitute Clerical and Supervision
Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Spec.

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide and
Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Clerical and Supervision
Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

11/19/08

12/3/08

11/19/08

11/19/08
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EFFECTIVE DATE

STUTTS, Debra L. Substitute Nutrition Services and 11/19/08
Delivery Driver
District Wide

TORRES, Beatriz M. Substitute Custodian 11/19/08
District Wide

WALLENDA, Leonard E. Substitute Custodian 11/19/08
District Wide

HARRIS, Mary Ann Substitute Supervision Aide 11/19/08
District Wide
SIMMONS, Nicole Instructional Aide (SH) 11/19/08

Cawston Elementary

BROWN, Lorena Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 8/21/08
West Valley High School

IVES, Nancy Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide 11/5/08
Diamond Valley Middle School

WEISGERBER, Lawrence A. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide 11/6/08
Diamond Valley Middle School

DURANT, Heidi Classroom Activity Specialist 10/31/08
Little Lake Elementary S.A.F.E.

FENN, Valerie V. Instructional Aide (SH) 11/11/08
Bautista Creek Elementary

SIMMONS, Nicole Instructional Aide 11/7/08
Tahquitz High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE
'RESIGNATIONS (Cont)

WIGGINS, Paul H. Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor 1/15/09
Transportation Dept.

WILLIS, Summer Classroom Activity Specialist 11/14/08
Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.

WILTJIER, Kaitlin AVID Tutor 11/3/08
Diamond Valley Middle School

SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy
SMITH, Misty L.

2008-2009 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-09.

LP:dI



