TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-09</u> November 18, 2008

November 18, 2008 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ARIAS, Mirella	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hamilton High School	8/21/08
AVILA, Amparo	Substitute Elementary & Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08
CASTILLO, Arcelia	Substitute Supervision Adie District Wide	11/19/08
GAUDREAULT, Megan	Campus Supervisor I Idyllwild School	11/19/08
GLASSER, Gianna	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/19/08
HILL, Erika	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/18/08
HILL, Erika	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08
HOWE, Vicki	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/19/08
NELSON, Rosalie	Substitute Elementary & Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08
PETERSON, Summer	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	11/19/08
PLAZA, Ruby	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School	11/5/08
PROPPE, Chance	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (C	ont.)	EFFECTIVE DATE
PULSIPHER, Didi	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/20/08
RANGEL, Trina	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/19/08
SWARTFAGER, Kristin	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/19/08
TARRY, Leigh M.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Dartmouth Middle School	11/19/08
VINEYARD, Kristy M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) H.E.L.P. School	9/11/08
WILLIAMS, Christopher	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary	11/5/08
WILLIAMS, Christopher	Substitute Elementary & Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
ADAMS, Laura (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School	11/4/08
ANGLIN, Christine (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Fruitvale Elementary S.A.F.E.	8/21/08
CASTRONUOVO, Stephanie	From: Instructional Aide (Classroom) To: Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	11/5/08
FARNSWORTH, Gail L.	Clerk III From: Dartmouth Middle School To: Helen Hunt Jackson School	11/18/08
GAUDREAULT, Megan (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Idyllwild School	11/19/08
KOSTYUKEVYCH, Vitaliy	Custodian I From: Rancho Viejo Middle School To: Tahquitz High School	11/5/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
LAMB, Brandy (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Winchester Elementary	8/21/08
LYNN, L. C.	From: Supervision Aide To: Campus Supervisor I Hamilton K-8 School	8/25/08 (Correction to date)
MCKNIGHT, Kenneth M.	Custodian I From: Diamond Valley Middle To: Hamilton High School	11/24/08
MILLER, Melissa A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I From: Tahquitz High School To: Acacia Middle School	10/27/08
MOORE, Megan	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary	10/11/08 (Correction to date)
MORETIN, Ema (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Winchester Elementary	8/21/08
PANDO II, Raymond	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Hemet High School	11/19/08
PANDO, Veronica (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Diamond Valley Middle School	11/5/08
PENA, Margarita (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Winchester Elementary	8/21/08
REYES, Jessica	From: Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide To: Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary	11/19/08
RODRIGUEZ, Angel	Site Facilitator Ramona Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/3/08 (Correction to date)
RODRIGUEZ, Kelly (Name correction)	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		
ROSE, Kelly	From: Instructional Aide (SH) To: Library Media Tech. III Tahquitz High School	11/19/08
DECLINED ADDITIONAL ASSIGN	NMENT	
ARIAS, Mirella	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/4/08
DECLINED EMPLOYMENT		
BIRD, Christy	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/2/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
PUGLIESE, Amber	Classroom Activity Specialist McSweeny Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
NEW HIRES		
ALANIS, Cynthia M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/19/08
BLUDER, Latasha M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	11/19/08
CAMPOS, Salvador	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/19/08
CATELLANO, Steven G.	Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic II Transportation Dept.	11/19/08
CHRISTIE, Stephen A.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/19/08
COMPTON, Michael A.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/19/08
COROMANDEL, Tane Ariki D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/19/08
ELBERT, Coral	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/19/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
ESPINOZA, Marilyn	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/19/08
GARCIA, Maria R.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/19/08
HERNANDEZ, Denise L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/19/08
LAW, Viki L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	11/19/08
LAWSON, Candice	Classroom Activity Specialist Hemet Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/19/08
LONG, Tracey D.	Substitute Clerical and Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08
MYRICK, Wendy L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/19/08
OSMAN, Nicole L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Spec. District Wide	11/19/08
PATERSON, Jennifer A.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/19/08
PIMENTEL, Mary I.	Substitute Supervision Aide and Campus Supervisor District Wide	11/19/08
POE, Julia	Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	12/3/08
SIMMONS, Carol L.	Substitute Clerical and Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08
SIMPSON, Wendy L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08

		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
STUTTS, Debra L.	Substitute Nutrition Services and Delivery Driver District Wide	11/19/08
TORRES, Beatriz M.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/19/08
WALLENDA, Leonard E.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/19/08
REHIRES		
HARRIS, Mary Ann	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/19/08
SIMMONS, Nicole	Instructional Aide (SH) Cawston Elementary	11/19/08
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHI	RE LIST	
BROWN, Lorena	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) West Valley High School	8/21/08
RESCIND DELETION OF ASSIGN		
IVES, Nancy	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	11/5/08
WEISGERBER, Lawrence A.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	11/6/08
RESIGNATIONS		
DURANT, Heidi	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary S.A.F.E.	10/31/08
FENN, Valerie V.	Instructional Aide (SH) Bautista Creek Elementary	11/11/08
SIMMONS, Nicole	Instructional Aide Tahquitz High School	11/7/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

WIGGINS, Paul H. Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor 1/15/09

Transportation Dept.

WILLIS, Summer Classroom Activity Specialist 11/14/08

Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.

WILTJER, Kaitlin AVID Tutor 11/3/08

Diamond Valley Middle School

RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

2008-2009 School Year

SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy SMITH, Misty L.

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-09.

LP:dl